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LOK SABHA

STARRED QUESTION NO. *274

         ANSWERED ON MARCH 20, 2023/PHALGUNA 29, 1944 (SAKA)

MUDRA Loans in Odisha


*274.  SHRI RAMESH CHANDRA MAJHI:


Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:


(a)   the present status of disbursement of loans under the Pradhan Mantri Mudra Yojana (PMMY) in

Odisha;

(b) the number and the details of beneficiaries under the scheme till February, 2023;

(c) whether any specific targets in this regard have been fixed in respect of Odisha; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER

Finance  Minister

(Smt. Nirmala Sitharaman)

(a) to (d): A statement is laid on the Table of the House


*******


STATEMENT REFERRED IN REPLY TO THE LOK SABHA STARRED QUESTION NO.

*274 TO BE ANSWERED ON 20th MARCH, 2023 BY SHRI RAMESH CHANDRA MAJHI

REGARDING MUDRA LOANS IN ODISHA


(a) and (b) As on 24.02.2023, over 2.62 crore loans amounting to Rs. 1,00,674 crore have been

disbursed to borrowers in the State of Odisha under Pradhan Mantri Mudra Yojana (PMMY), since inception of the Scheme.


(c) and (d) Under PMMY, the Government allocates annual targets for the amount to be sanctioned/disbursed by Member Lending Institutions (MLIs). MLIs in turn fix their respective

State/UT-wise target according to potential of the area, their presence and other related parameters.


*****

